
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 25-October 1, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 25-October 1, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

USCGC EAGLE LEAD ABATEMENT SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: HSCG40-17-Q-62130 
DUE: 101017 
POC: Derek W Lazaroff, derek.w.lazaroff2@uscg.mil, 410-762-6784. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/USCGELC/HSCG40-17-Q-62130/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. THIS ACQUISITION WILL BE A 100% TOTAL HUBZONE SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Coast
Guard Surface Forces Logistics Center has a requirement for lead abatement services aboard the USCGC Eagle in
accordance with the Statement of Work (SOW) attached to the FedBizOpps notice. Vendor shall provide a
firm-fixed-price proposal (not to exceed 10 pages in length) to support lead abatement services aboard the USCGC
Eagle in accordance with the schedule provided with the FedBizOpps notice. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO
LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 10, 2017, via email to Derek.w.lazaroff2@uscg.mil. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/25/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard, USCG Surface Forces Logistics Center,
Baltimore, MD. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 27, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5787 

HAMILTON-LABREE SUPERFUND SITE REMEDIAL ACTION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: PANNWD-17-P-013328 
DUE: 101117 
POC: Curt Stepp, Contract Specialist, curt.stepp@usace.army.mil, 206-764-6805; Michael Miyagi, Contracting Officer, 
michael.m.miyagi2@usace.army.mil, 206-764-3266. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/PANNWD-17-P-013328/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This Sources Sought announcement constututes market research only; no proposals are being
requested or accepted with this synopsis. No Solicitation is currently available. The responses to this Sources Sought
will help to shape the acquisition strategy in developing a competitive requirement. Locations of the proposed work
shall be within Hamilton-Labree Superfund Site in Chehalis, Washington. The Contractor shall provide all personnel,
equipment, supplies, facilities, transportation, tools, materials, supervision, and other items and non-personal services
necessary to perform remedial action services, to include thermal remediation, bioremediation, creek water
management, creek restoration, and limited excavation to reduce tetrachloroethene contamination in soil, creek
sediment, and groundwater. The Contractor is required to obtain permits as applicable. The Contractor shall have a
minimum of five years of experience completing similar remedial actions in the contiguous U.S. The proposed work
falls under NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services). CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 15:00 HOURS PT ON OCTOBER 11, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/26/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Seattle, WA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 28, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5788 

B--ECONOMIC, ENVIRONMENTAL, AND REGULATORY ANALYTICAL AND EVALUATION SUPPORT. (SRCSGT) 
SOL: SOL-CI-17-00102 
DUE: 101317 
POC: Noelle Mills, Mills.Noelle@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/SOL-CI-17-00102/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is performing market search for large and small
businesses in preparation for a future procurement. EPA has a need for support to the Office of Water, Office of Science
and Technology, Engineering and Analysis Division, as well as the Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water; Office of
Wetlands, Oceans and; and Office of Waste Water Management in the following areas: 1) Economic and environmental
assessment analysis related to the development of effluent guidelines and other regulations under the Clean Water
Act; and 2) Economic and human health risk assessment under the Safe Drinking Water Act. To be considered a
potential source, a firm must demonstrate it is able to provide the necessary personnel and services to support the
effort delineated in the draft Performance Work Statement (PWS) attached to the version of this notice posted at
FedConnect: https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00102&agency=EPA. EPA anticipates that the
contract will be a single award IDIQ contract with a five-year ordering period with one additional year for task
completion. The anticipated contract will also include an option to extend services for up to six months. The
government is still considering which task order type(s) will be utilized, and is contemplating firm-fixed-price,
cost-plus-fixed-fee and time-and-materials task orders. A total level of effort of approximately 252,500 hours is
anticipated over the five-year period of the contract. The applicable NAICS code is 541620, with a size standard of
$15M. The contractor must be capable of performing the required services in an unbiased and objective manner.
Because of the nature of the PWS requirements, EPA contends that significant COI would exist if the award were made
to entities with business or financial relationships within the following groups: (1) Entities that discharge processed
wastewater. (2) Entities that provide treatment of wastewater and/or drinking water. (3) Entities that manufacture or
sell water treatment equipment, and/or water treatment chemicals. Interested parties with the capability of providing

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 25-October 1, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:derek.w.lazaroff2@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/USCGELC/HSCG40-17-Q-62130/listing.html
mailto:Derek.w.lazaroff2@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=488fcf3e8e0c17fae03e7792574bff2d&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:curt.stepp@usace.army.mil
mailto:michael.m.miyagi2@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/PANNWD-17-P-013328/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5307e7c55a3fb5bf6c9e414123ab09d8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Mills.Noelle@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/SOL-CI-17-00102/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00102&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-CI-17-00102&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


the services described in the draft PWS are invited to submit a 10-page document sufficient to clearly demonstrate
their ability to provide the described services, including personnel, experience and qualifications. EPA reserves the
right to set this action aside for small businesses if it determines that two or more small businesses are able to
compete in terms of market prices, quality, and delivery. Capabilities statements must be submitted through the
FedConnect message center. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 13, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/27/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 29, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5789 

B--PC-17-X10 AIR EMISSIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DECOMMISSIONING OPERATIONS FOR PACIFIC OCS OIL AND GAS
PLATFORMS (COMBINE) 
SOL: M17PS00059 
DUE: 101717 
POC: Lisa A. Algarin, lisa.algarin@bsee.gov. 
NAICS: 541620. THIS ACQUISITION IS BEING COMPETED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), which has a size standard of $15M. This announcement constitutes
the only solicitation; quotations are being requested and a separate written solicitation will not be issued. This
combined synopsis/solicitation is posted for the U.S. Department of the Interior (DOI) Bureau of Safety and
Environmental Enforcement (BSEE) Acquisition Management Division, Acquisition Operations Branch, which is the
contracting activity for this acquisition, submitted on behalf of the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM), the
Pacific Region in Camarillo, CA. The purpose of this solicitation is to solicit quotes for a study titled "Air Emissions
Associated with Decommissioning Operations for Pacific Outer Continental Shelf (OCS) Oil and Gas Platforms." The
primary objective of this requirement is to determine the potential impacts of air pollutants to the human and marine
environment with decommissioning operations for Pacific OCS oil and gas platforms. The estimated period of
performance for this requirement is 12 months from the date of award. The place of performance for the anticipated
contract will be at the Contractor's facility. Any questions regarding this RFQ must be delivered to 
lisa.algarin@bsee.gov by 3:00 PM ET on October 5, 2017. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM ET
ON OCTOBER 17, 2017, TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD. All the details of this solicitation are posted on FedConnect
at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=M17PS00059&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/27/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Minerals Management Service, Sterling, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 29, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5789 

BUILDING REGIONAL DISASTER RESILIENCE IN CALIFORNIA (COMBINE) 
SOL: RFQ-DC-17-00262 
DUE: 102017 
POC: Jody Gosnell, gosnell.jody@epa.gov; Sharon Whitehair, Contracting Officer, whitehair.sharon@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/RFQ-DC-17-00262/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. U.S. EPA intends to award a one-year,
firm-fixed-price purchase-order contract for required services in support of the EPA Office of Policy requirement,
"Building Regional Disaster Resilience in California" under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services).
Vendor quotes must address all aspects of EPA's requirements set forth in the Statement of Work attached to the
FedConnect version of this notice. The Office of Sustainable Communities in EPA's Office of Policy, in partnership with
FEMA Region IX and the Association of Bay Area Governments, is providing materials and technical assistance to build
regional-scale resilience to natural disasters. EPA and FEMA are partnering to provide assistance to two California
regions (the Central Coast and Mount Shasta) to help them create their own clear, actionable plan for building
resilience to natural disasters. This assistance is based on the use of a Regional Resilience Framework. The goal of this
assistance is to test-drive this framework in the two California regions. EPA is seeking consultants with skills in
communication and facilitation to help apply this framework and support regions as they run their own process for
building regional resilience. On-site workshops in each region will help identify state and federal barriers to effective
regional resilience efforts, including how agencies can support local implementation through streamlined policies,
plans, and funding. The successful contractor shall visit each of the two regions for an on-site workshop to apply the
Regional Resilience Framework. During the visit, the contractor shall conduct a workshop, which will be an opportunity
to test the framework materials and help the regions develop focused action plans that include timelines, partners, and
funding mechanisms. Questions concerning this RFQ must be submitted by 10:00 AM ET on Tuesday, October 10,
2017. Quotes for this RFQ must be submitted through FedConnect only at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00262&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. SUBMIT QUOTES BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY,
OCTOBER 20, 2017. Quotes submitted after the RFQ response date or by means other than FedConnect will not be
accepted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/26/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 28, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5788 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912P917R0055 
DUE: 110917 
POC: Angie L. Grimes, angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil, 314-331-8965. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425 
NAICS: 541620. THIS SOLICITATION IS SET-ASIDE FOR WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WOSB). The U.S. Army
Corps of Engineers, St. Louis District, plans to seek firms for environmental remediation construction efforts that would
include but not be limited to remedial design, remedial action, and remedial excavations of contaminated material at
pre-determined depths; HTRW manifesting; utility relocation; water management; engineering support; and
construction support. The anticipated work would be within the geographic boundaries of the Mississippi Valley Division

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 25-October 1, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc0043e1e3d8518faa315fa01aca87c3&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lisa.algarin@bsee.gov
mailto:lisa.algarin@bsee.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=M17PS00059&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=M17PS00059&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0f9534d04d75f3e3599ab02fa205d402&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:gosnell.jody@epa.gov
mailto:whitehair.sharon@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/RFQ-DC-17-00262/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00262&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-DC-17-00262&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9cae7306c66a81b70975093c0990d3f5&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:angie.l.grimes@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


and U.S. EPA Regions 5 and 7. Solicitation W912P9-17-R-0055 is an RFP for lowest-price technically acceptable
proposals. There will be no public bid opening. Contract duration is five years. The NAICS code for the work is 541620,
with an SBA size standard of $15M. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 9,
2017, on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/25/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District St. Louis, MO. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 27, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5787 

FY18 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MATOC - ITALY (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912GB17R0048 
POC: Candace Lotomau, Contract Specialist, candace.c.lotomau@usace.army.mil; Robin Prince, Contracting Officer,
Robin.G.Prince@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB17R0048/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS ACQUISITION WILL BE AN UNRESTRICTED ACTION UNDER FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIVE
CONDITIONS. Small and Small Disadvantaged Business requirements are waived for this project due to its location
OCONUS. This notice constitutes a presolicitation announcement for solicitation W912GB-17-R-0048: Multiple-Award
Task-Order Contract (MATOC) for Indefinite-Delivery, Indefinite-Quantity (IDIQ) Environmental Compliance and
Hazardous Material/Hazardous Waste Management Support throughout Italy under NAICS code 541620
(Environmental Consulting Services). This acquisition will award at least two contracts on this IDIQ MATOC. Generally,
work will be performed for the European Command (EUCOM), where U.S. Army Europe (USAREUR) installations are
located; however, this could be extended to areas covered by other DoD agencies or other U.S. Government agencies.
The location of services required is Italy. The objective is to provide ongoing contractual support to all existing and
potential customers of the Corps of Engineers Europe District (CENAU). The contracts will result in the issuance of
firm-fixed-price (FFP) Task Orders for a wide range of services, including but not limited to (1) compliance
management efforts, which primarily includes efforts such as a) environmental management system compliance, b)
environmental performance assessment, and c) management plan updates; (2) hazardous materials & hazardous
waste management, including efforts such as a) waste management, b) hazardous materials management system
(HMMS) support and, c) hazardous material reuse center operation or their equivalent. Both U.S. and host nation laws
must be considered in performing this work. The acquisition strategy is a competitive negotiation using the tradeoff
process, resulting in an FFP contract award to at least two offerors who demonstrate the best value to the
Government, considering all non-price (technical) and price factors. The term of the resultant contracts will be limited
to a base period of three years and two option periods of one year each. The contemplated contracts' shared capacity
will not exceed $9.5M for the base and all option years. THE GOVERNMENT ANTICIPATES RELEASING THE
SOLICITATION ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 11, 2017. The Government intends to have proposals due November 13,
2017, and to award the contracts in December 2017. Actual dates and times will be identified in the solicitation. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/26/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Europe, Wiesbaden, Germany. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 28, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5788 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 25-October 1, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=106dd6fa43c17c865b58b8f17de28425&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:candace.c.lotomau@usace.army.mil
mailto:Robin.G.Prince@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB17R0048/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a44aad6c80d4d635bae17bf7e256bdb0&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

